
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/26/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,700,812

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,785,853
1 06/12/24 Wed $15,332,108 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.126 2.6% 2.6% 3rd Payment 1,875,145
2 06/15/24 Sat $22,266,762 $35,215,481 $34,000,000 $16,400,000 2.074 3.7% 6.2% 4th Payment 1,968,903
3 06/17/24 Mon $14,235,872 $45,255,987 $44,000,000 $21,200,000 2.074 2.4% 8.5% 5th Payment 2,067,348

5.07% 3.16% 4 06/19/24 Wed $16,108,784 $56,617,452 $56,000,000 $27,000,000 2.074 2.7% 11.0% 6th Payment 2,170,715
4.86% 5.16% 5 06/22/24 Sat $23,348,742 $73,296,663 $72,000,000 $34,600,000 2.080 3.9% 14.5% 7th Payment 2,279,251
6.18% 4.56% 6 06/24/24 Mon $15,116,104 $83,988,837 $84,000,000 $40,400,000 2.080 2.6% 16.6% 8th Payment 2,393,214

5.26% 5.26% 7 06/26/24 Wed $16,956,106 $95,982,511 $95,000,000 $45,700,000 2.080 2.9% 19.0% 9th Payment 2,512,874
5.00% 5.00% 8 06/29/24 Sat $24,516,179 $113,323,702 $113,000,000 $54,300,000 2.080 4.1% 22.4% 10th Payment 2,638,518
1.60% 1.60% 9 07/01/24 Mon $15,357,962 $122,909,168 $131,000,000 $63,000,000 2.080 2.6% 24.4% 11th Payment 2,770,444
5.00% 5.00% 10 07/03/24 Wed $17,803,911 $134,021,240 $143,000,000 $68,800,000 2.080 3.0% 26.6% 12th Payment 2,908,966
4.15% 4.15% 11 07/06/24 Sat $25,533,601 $149,957,695 $161,000,000 $77,400,000 2.080 4.3% 29.8% 13th Payment 3,054,414
9.00% 9.00% 12 07/08/24 Mon $16,740,178 $160,405,852 $171,000,000 $82,200,000 2.080 2.8% 31.8% 14th Payment 3,207,135
3.00% 3.00% 13 07/10/24 Wed $18,338,029 $172,327,220 $185,000,000 $88,900,000 2.080 3.1% 33.9% 15th Payment 3,367,492

14.50% 14.50% 14 07/13/24 Sat $29,235,973 $192,958,096 $206,000,000 $99,000,000 2.080 4.9% 37.1% 16th Payment 3,535,866
10.00% 10.00% 15 07/15/24 Mon $18,414,196 $205,952,145 $221,000,000 $106,300,000 2.080 3.1% 39.0% 17th Payment 3,712,660
10.00% 10.00% 16 07/17/24 Wed $20,171,832 $220,186,476 $238,000,000 $114,400,000 2.080 3.4% 41.1% 18th Payment 3,898,293

4.00% 4.00% 17 07/20/24 Sat $30,405,412 $241,642,172 $248,000,000 $119,200,000 2.080 5.1% 44.1% 19th Payment 4,093,207
6.27% 6.27% 18 07/22/24 Mon $19,568,766 $255,450,948 $270,000,000 $129,800,000 2.080 3.3% 45.9% 20th Payment 4,297,868
2.00% 2.00% 19 07/24/24 Wed $20,575,268 $269,969,965 $285,000,000 $137,000,000 2.080 3.5% 47.8% 21st Payment 4,512,761
3.89% 3.89% 20 07/27/24 Sat $31,588,182 $292,260,288 $306,000,000 $147,100,000 2.080 5.3% 50.6% 22nd Payment 4,738,399
2.75% 2.75% 21 07/29/24 Mon $20,106,907 $306,448,805 $330,000,000 $158,700,000 2.080 3.4% 52.2% 23rd Payment 4,975,319
7.90% 7.90% 22 07/31/24 Wed $22,200,714 $322,114,825 $348,000,000 $167,300,000 2.080 3.7% 54.0% 24th Payment 5,224,085
6.54% 6.54% 23 08/03/24 Sat $33,654,049 $345,862,935 $376,000,000 $180,800,000 2.080 5.6% 56.6% 25th Payment 5,485,289
7.37% 7.37% 24 08/05/24 Mon $21,588,786 $361,097,146 $391,000,000 $188,000,000 2.080 3.6% 58.2% 26th Payment 5,759,554
9.22% 9.22% 25 08/07/24 Wed $24,246,510 $378,206,790 $412,000,000 $198,100,000 2.080 4.1% 59.9% 27th Payment 6,047,531

16.59% 16.59% 26 08/10/24 Sat $39,237,256 $405,894,711 $443,000,000 $213,000,000 2.080 6.5% 62.5% 28th Payment 6,349,908
17.05% 17.05% 27 08/12/24 Mon $25,269,674 $423,726,355 $460,000,000 $221,200,000 2.080 4.2% 64.1% 29th Payment 6,667,403
13.00% 13.00% 28 08/14/24 Wed $27,398,557 $443,060,252 $485,000,000 $233,200,000 2.080 4.6% 65.7% 30th Payment 7,000,773
10.05% 10.05% 29 08/17/24 Sat $43,180,600 $473,530,810 $521,000,000 $250,500,000 2.080 7.1% 68.1%
11.99% 11.99% 30 08/19/24 Mon $28,299,508 $493,500,467 $532,000,000 $255,800,000 2.080 4.7% 69.6% Total 113,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 08/21/24 Wed $31,604,235 $515,802,118 $559,000,000 $268,800,000 2.080 5.3% 71.2%
15.00% 15.00% 32 08/24/24 Sat $49,657,690 $550,843,259 $600,000,000 $288,500,000 2.080 8.1% 73.6%
25.64% 25.64% 33 08/26/24 Mon $35,555,502 $575,933,137 $645,000,000 $310,100,000 2.080 5.9% 75.1%
35.00% 35.00% 34 08/28/24 Wed $42,665,717 $606,040,365 $687,000,000 $330,300,000 2.080 7.0% 76.9%
45.00% 45.00% 35 08/31/24 Sat $72,003,651 $656,850,020 $750,000,000 $360,600,000 2.080 11.6% 79.6%
49.00% 49.00% 36 09/02/24 Mon $52,977,698 $694,233,938 $800,000,000 $384,600,000 2.080 8.7% 81.3%
40.00% 40.00% 37 09/04/24 Wed $59,732,004 $736,384,058 $865,000,000 $415,900,000 2.080 9.7% 83.2%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 09/07/24 Sat $64,803,286 $782,112,747 $935,000,000 $449,500,000 2.080 10.5% 84.9%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 09/09/24 Mon $51,202,945 $818,244,304 $1,000,000,000 $480,800,000 2.080 8.4% 86.2%
45.15% 45.15% 40 09/11/24 Wed $86,701,004 $879,425,203 $1,090,000,000 $524,000,000 2.080 13.8% 88.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/26/2024


